Cuxton Parish Council
Serving our community

Cuxton Parish Council

To all Members of the Cuxton Parish Council Land Management Committee

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Cuxton Parish Council Land
Management Committee for the purpose of transacting the following business.

N Jackson, Clerk to the Council

Agenda for the Meeting of the CUXTON PARISH COUNCIL Land Management
Committee, to be held at Cuxton Library on Thursday 8™" February 2024 at 7pm

AGENDA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11) Events:
a)
b)
c)

12)

13)

Apologies for absence

Declarations of Interest (DPI, conflict of interest and personal interests)
and alterations to the Register.

Minutes of the meeting held on 12th October 2023 - for approval

Matters Arising

Recreation Ground and Library Gardens:

Pavilion / Roundel maintenance update — For information - NJ
Courts re-development Update - JJ

Memorial bench request

Disabled access request

CCTV signhage options

Extra street light — JM

Report from Cuxton Sports and Recreation Association

Report from Medway Valley Line representative

Report from Allotments representative

Report from Cuxton Countryside Group

Report from Cuxton 91

80" anniversary D-Day celebrations, beacon lighting event
Big Lunch 2024
Christmas Tree lighting event - Date

Steps behind Woodhurst Close — update

Dog Waste Bags Orders



14) Correspondence

Crown Estate / Woodhurst Close trees
Double yellow lines

Cuxton Open Gardens

Flood risk management

15) Information Exchange
No motions may be proposed, nor decisions taken under this item but may be
placed on the agenda for the next or future meetings

16) Members Future Agenda ltems

e Tree Planting Scheme / Flowering Cherry Tree
e E-bike scheme
e Communication with the Wheel of Cuxton

Next meeting: Thursday 14" March 2024, 7pm



